GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4080
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 9™ DECEMBER, 2016
18 AGRAHAYANA, 1938 SAKA

FAKE STAMP PAPERS

4080. DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government is aware about resurfacing of fake stamp papers like Telgl scam of 2000 in Mumbai back again during the past few months in Mumbai:
(b) if so, the details and modus operandi thereof;
('c) whether any investigation has been initiated into the scam and persons guilty has been identified; and

(d) if so, the details and present status thereof ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) : No Sir.

(b). (¢) & (d): Question does not arise in view of reply to part (a) above.
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